Doropo Gold Project Part 1
Feasibility Study - Technical Report NI 43-101

Reference: 12936 5138022:P:bp  Revision A

Economic Summary @ US$1,900/oz Au Units Value
Post-Tax Economics

Net present value - 8% US$M 426
Internal rate of return % 34%
Payback period Years 2.1

Table 1.19 Project Economic Summary

An analysis of the post-tax NPV sensitivity to key input assumptions was conducted.

The after tax NPV sensitivity (in US$M) comparing varying discount rate percents and gold price in US$/oz
is presented in Table 1.20. The reported result for the Doropo Gold Projects after tax economic performance
is highlighted in bold.

Discount Rate 1,500 1,600 1,700 1,800 1,900 2,000
5% 199 275 364 454 543 613
6% 175 247 332 416 501 568
7% 153 221 301 382 462 526
8% 132 197 273 350 426 487
9% 113 174 247 320 393 450

10% 95 154 223 293 362 417

Table 1.20 Sensitivity in US$M of Discount Rate vs Gold Price in US$/oz

The after tax NPV sensitivity (in US$M) comparing operating expenditure fluctuations with varying gold
prices in US$/oz is presented  in Table 1.21. The reported result for the Doropo Gold Projects after tax
economic performance is highlighted in bold.

% Change 1,500 1,600 1,700 1,800 1,900 2,000
-20% 316 380 457 533 610 670
-10% 224 288 365 442 518 578
0% 132 197 273 350 426 487

10% 40 105 182 258 335 395
20% -51 13 90 167 243 303

Table 1.21 Operating Expenditure % Change vs Gold Price US$/oz, NPV8% in US$M

The after tax NPV sensitivity (in US$M) comparing up-front capital expenditure fluctuations with varying gold
prices in US$/oz is presented in Table 1.22. The reported result for the Doropo Gold Projects after tax
economic performance is highlighted in bold.

Centamin plc Page 52
Doropo Gold Project Part 1
Feasibility Study - Technical Report NI 43-101

Reference: 12936 5138022:P:bp  Revision A

% Change 1,500 1,600 1,700 1,800 1,900 2,000
-20% 201 265 342 419 495 555
-10% 166 231 308 384 461 521
0% 132 197 273 350 426 487

10% 98 162 239 316 392 452
20% 64 128 205 281 358 418

Table 1.22 Up-front Capital Cost % Change vs Gold Price US$/oz, NPV8% in US$M

1.18 Schedule, Project Implementation and Other Relevant Information

The Project implementation approach proposed for the Doropo Gold Project is for Centamin (the ‘Owner’)
to engage a principal EPCM Contractor to provide design, procurement, and construction management
services for the delivery of the processing plant and selected infrastructure facilities, which will be handed
over to the Owner’s operating team on completion.

The development of the mine and construction of the TSF, WHD, WSD, airstrip, incoming 90 kV transmission